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UNITED STATES OFJAMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY ' COMMISSION:
- g4, NOV 21 pg;pg

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

~ [h5iCyp.;-In~the Matter of -)' Dd3ECh '"
.)

TEXAS UTILITIES: ELECTRIC -) Docket Nos. 50-445-2
COM PANY, _et _al. ) 50-44622-

,

)
(Comanche' Peak Steam Electric ) (Application for.
Station,-Units.1 and 2) _ ) . Operating Licenses)

APPLICANTS'. INTERROGATORIES AND
REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS REGARDING .

LINER PLATE-

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. {{ 2.740b and 2.741, Applicants hereby
submit'the-following request for discovery and production off
documents. Applicants are requesting this information in: light
of the Statement by-Intervenor- that Exhibit 2 to' its November 15,

-1984 pleading was.obtained "through its independent' investigation
-

of this matter, not through discovery in this case." CASE's

Further Evidence Of A Quality Control Breakdown In The

Construction, Installation And Inspection Of The Stainless Steel
Liner Plate, November 15, 1984 at 2. Applicants are also

requesting this information so that they will be able to respond
.

to CASE's allegations regarding the liner plate, the underlying,
-evidentiary bases for which have yet to be stated clearly on the

>

i record. Because this matter is to be litigated during the next
round'of hearings, Applicants urge that CASE respond to their

P

request by November 23, 1984.;

t

|

l

i
~'
o

8411210424 841120
PDR ADOCK 05000445
Q PDR g

'
\

___ _ ___ _ _ - . . _ . - _ . - - _ _



p ' '

; !
,

,

:-2-
if

~

'As:used below,1the~ term 4" documents"Jincludesc any writings,:
~

' drawings, graphs, charts,Lphotographs'-electronic recordings
'

,

: including but not| limited tottape recordings,1and-any otheridata.-

icompilationstfrom/Which information-can~be obtained. ' I f!

Intervenor maintains that'some documents or other information
'should not be/made available, Lit should specify such documents

and information .and explain Why they are not: being made -_

available.
s

1. State the date of the -investigation referenced above in
CASE's November 15,.1984 - pleading.

2. .With-respect to that investigation statei-

The-identity of those individuals who' carried out thea.
investigation.

b. The activities of each of these individuals;and the
dates on which they performed such activities.

The-qualifications of each individual, including his orc.

her education and experience relevant to.the activities
performed.

3. Identify.those individuals who CASE contacted during the-
course of this investigation and provide their current
address.

4. Identify and provide all statements, notes, recordings or
other memorializations of information gathered in connectionwith the investigation referenced above.

5. Identify and provide all documents regarding the
construction of Comanche Peak, including all travelers and
other materials pertaining to the liner plate, gathered
during the investigation referenced above in the possession
of Intervenor not obtained through discovery.

6. Identify the source of each document set forth in response
to request 5.

7. Identify and provide all reports, compilations, documents or
any other materials generated during or as a result of the
investigation referenced above.

8. With respect to Exhibit 1, page 5 of CASE's November 15,
1984 pleading:
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. iLa - Identify all'--weldingEprocedures governing the-fit-up. '.

and cleanliness (for embed t'o plate-welds and.the basis-
-

for your. response.

ab.- Provide' the basis . fork your statement that,- "the correct
~

-welding- procedure used for . Embed to Plate is 88025. "

Provide the _ basis ;for your. stat'ement that weldingc.

procedure _88023 was~ nots the:' correct procedure to be
used _for : embed - to . plate.

9. -With_respectito. Exhibit 1,-page=7 of CASE's November 15,^

!

1984 pleading:

Do you contend that " missing hbld point 7" violates any;-a.

- code, specification,fprocedure'or other< regulatory
requirement?-

b.- - Provide the basis for your response to question 9a.-
10. With. respect.to Exhibit'1, page 8 of. CASE's November'15,.

-1984 pleading:

Do you contend that " missing hold point 7" violates anya.-

code, specification,1procedurelor other' regulatory.
requirement?

b. If so, provide the basis for your response to question10a.
.

c. Do you contend that " welds that do not have WFML's in
package" violate any code, specification, procedure or
other regulatory requirement?

d. If so, provide the basis for your response to question10c.

11. With respect to Exhibit 1, on pages 9-15 inclusive of CASE's
-November 15, 1984 pleading, Intervenor asserts that there is
no supporting documentation referenced on certain travelers
that show QC verficction.
a. Do you contend that this violates any code,

specification, procedure or other regulatory
requirement?

b. If so, provide the basis for your response to question
lla.

12. With respect to Exhibit 1, on pages 16-20 inclusive of
CASE's November 15, 1984 pleading, Intervenor asserts that
there is no QC verfication or involvement shown with respect
to certain welding.

- - ---
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a. Do you contend _that;this violates any code,,

= specification, procedure or other-regulatory.
requirement? ~

b._ - Provide the basis for your_ response to question _12a.

13. |With respect to Exhibit.1, page 21 of CASE's November 115,
1984 pleading:

a. Do you contend; that' the allegations set forth thereon
establish.the' violation of any code, specification,
procedure or other regulatory. requirement?

b.- Provide the basis for your response to question 13a.

14. With respect to Exhibit 1 of CASE's November 15, 1984
pleading at page 22, CASE alleges that.for certain welds
" Final V.T. of inside welds has been signed off . . . .

.without the vacuum box and/or [ penetrant] examination being
performed or required by procedure."

a. Do you contend that this constitutes the violation of'
any code, specification, procedure or other regulatory.
requirement?

b. Provide the basis for your response to question 14a.

15. With respect to Exhibit 1, of CASE's November 15, 1984
pleading, at page 22 CASE alleges that certain welds were
signed off by James Cole "without the P.T. examination or
vacuum box testing being performed."

a. Do you contend that this constitutes the violation of
any code, specification, procedure or other regulatory

'

requirement?.
1

b. Provide the basis for your response to question 15a.

16. With respect to Exhibit 1 of CASE's November 15, 1984
pleading at page 22, CASE alleges that "[t]he final V.T. of
inside welds were signed off . by other inspectors.". . .

a. To whom do you refer to as "other inspectors"?

b. Do you contend that this constitutes the violation of
any code, specification, procedure or other regulatory
requirement?

c. Provide the basis for your response ' to question 16a.

17. With respect to Exhibit 1 of CASE's November 15, 1984
pleading at pages 23-24 inclusive, CASE alleges that certain
welds have "the completion of weld inspection block on

i
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Attachment 1Lsigned offfas. completed prior to_the completion:

on welds priorito vacumn box testing and/or P.T. inspections
peformed."

a. Do you contend-that this constitutes the violation of
any' code,-specification,-procedure or other regulatory
requirement?

b. . Provide the' basis for' your response to question _17a.1

Respectfully submitted,

A/s/
1rruceV L. Downey

~ '

Sanford L. Hartman
BISHOP, LIBERMAN, COOK,

PURCELL & REYNOLDS
1200 Seventeenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20555
-202/857-9800

Counsel for Applicants
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" UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - '

NUCLEAR 1 REGULATORY - COMMISSION

BEFORE 'THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD
..

In the Matter of )
')-

TEXAS UTILITIES-GENERATING ) Docket Nos. 50-445-2
~

COM PANY, _et _al. -) 50-446-2'
)

-(Comanche Peak Steam Electric .) (Application.for
Station, Units 1 and 2)- -) _ Operating Licenses)

,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing " Applicants '
Interrogatories and Request for - Documents Regarding Liner Plate"
in the above-captioned matter were served upon the following -
persons by deposit in the United' States mail, first class,
postage prepaid,* or by hand-delivery this 20th day of November,
1984 or by hand-delivery ** on the 21st day of November, 1984:
** Peter B. Bloch, Esq. * Chairman,-Atomic Safety andChairman, Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Panel
Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Commission Washington, D. C . 20555

Washington, D.C. 20555
-

*Mr. William L. Clements
**Dr. Walter H. Jordan Docketing & Services Branch
881 West Outer Drive U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830 Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555** Herbert Grossman, Esq.
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory **Stuart A. Treby, Esq.Commission Office of the Executive
Washington, D.C. 20555 Legal Director

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory*Mr. Robert D. Martin Commission
Regional Administrator 7735 Old Georgetown Road
Region IV Room 10117
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Bethesda, MD 20814

Commission
611 Ryan Plaza Drive * Chairman, Atomic Safety andSuite 1000 Licensing Board Panel
Arlington, Texas 76011 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory

Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

.
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l*Renea Hicks, Esq. Anthony Z. Roisman, Esq. '

-Assistant Attorney General Executive Director ;

Environmental Protection' . Trial Lawyers for Public.
Division -Justice

:P.O. Box 12548 2000 P. Street, N.W..c

-Capitol Station Suite 600
- Austin, Texas 78711 Washington, D.C. 20036'
*Juanita Ellis ** Ellen ~Ginsberg, Esq.
President Atomic Safety and~ Licensing
CASE Board Panel
1426 S. Polk Street U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
. Da llas, TX 75224 Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555

.A
p6anfWrd L. hartman

cc: Homer C. Schmidt
John W. Beck
Robert Wooldridge, Esq.
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